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FOREWORD

This booklet contains the supporting calculations for the

stability booklet, dwg. no. 2042-D6, alt. 1.

The calculations consist of the following:
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Weather Criteria 23-26

Loading Conditions 27-42
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DATED3/13/84

£797-6% X 367 X 15’

SCHULLER & ALLAN, INC.

HALTER MARINE HULL NO. 37S

DYNAMIC STARILITY
WiTH cANE MOoMENT

llGYRE n
CONDITION 1
DRAFT 7.00 FT
KMT 23.58 FT
KG~MAX 17.82 FT
GM-REGD 5.76 FT
ANGLE R
D
5
40
15
20
25
30
35
40
50 .
60
AREA "A" = 45.09 FT-DEGS

D

H
H
E
D

A: 0.

.000
. 0614
.ii8
.07%
.696
.060
10.210
ii1.106
11 .804
12.813
13.286

NN LDNNE

FROM

ISPLACEMENT

EEL MOMENT
EEL ARM

QUILIBRIUM ANGLE
OWNFLOODING ANGLE

00 RA: 417.82

<o

.000
.508
.024
.463
L6014
.529
L300
.88%
L350

~.838
~-2.146

A

PAGE G

FILE 2042

583.20 LT

£50. FT-LTS
.26 FT
2.54 DEGS
70.77 DEGS

HA

257
256
LB53
. 248
242
.233
223
244
497
165
429

2.54 DEGREES UP TO 20.44 DEGREES.



DATEN3/43/84

1797-6™ X 36’ X 15’ “"GYRE" HALTER MARINE HULL NO. 375

SCHULLER & ALLAN, INC.

DYNAMIC STARILITY
WITH CRANE MOMENT

CONDITION 2

DRAFT 8.00 FT
KMT 21.83 FT
KG~MAX 17.28 FT
GM-REQD . 4.55 FT

ANGLE RA:

0 0

- 5 i

10 3

i5 5

20 7

25 8

30 9

35 10

40 14

50 i2

60 | 12

DISPLACEMENT

HEEL MOMENT

HEEL ARM
EQUILIBRRIUM ANGLE
DOUNFLOODING ANGLE

0.

.000
204
.790
. 685
.379
794
.897
.75%
.441
.440
.87%

0o

RA:

e

A\

17 .28

.000
. 399
.789
.243
.469
L4914
.257
.844
L334
797
.0%90

PAGE 7

FILE 2042

781,20 LT

i50. FT-LTS
.21 FT
2.67 DEGS
69 .90 DEGS

HA

214
.240
.208
.204
. 198
L4914
.183
.173
162
.136
. 105

AREA "A" = 15.;; FT-DEGS FROM 2.67 DEGREES UP TO 23.07 DEGREES.



" DATED3/43/84
£79/-6" X 36¢ X 157

CONDITION 3

DRAFTY
KMT
KG~MAX
GM-REGQD

SCHULLER & ALLAN, INC.

"GYRE" HALTER MARINE HULL NO. 37%S

DYNAMIC STABRILITY
WiTH crANE MpMmeNT

9.00 FT
20.S1 FT
16.38 FT

4.43 FT

ANGLE RA:
g 0
S i

in 3
1% S
20 7
295 8
30 9
35 i0
40 i1
50 - i2
60 i2

DISPLACEMENT

HEEL MOMENT
HEEL -ARM

EQUILIEBRIUM ANGLE
DOWNFLOODING ANGLE

6.00 RA: 16.38

.000 0.000
.79% . 368
.586 . 742
.358 i.120
.081 1.480
.45% 1.534
.503 1.315%
. 340 .947
.034 .508
.044 -.534
.426 ~1.756

845.50

150.
.48
2.42

68.95

PAGE 8

FILE 2042

LT

FT-LTS
FT
DEGS
DEGS

HA

.177
177
.17%
.i714
167
L1614
.i%4
.145
.136
.144
. 089

AREA "A" = 15.41 FT-DEGS FROM 2.42 DEGREES UP TO 23.60 DEGREES.



DATE03/43/84

179/~6" X 367 X 15’

CONDITION

DRAFT
KMT
KG-MAX
EM-~REQD

4

"GYR

i
a2
i

ANGLE

0

)
i0
is
20
25
30
35
40
50
&0

SCHULLER & ALLAN, INC.

E" HALTER MARINE HULL NO. 375

DYNAMIC STABILITY
WITH cRANE MOMENT

0.00 FT
0.00 FT

5.69 FT
4.31 FT

RA:

[ENSES
POYONND VIS O

[
WS

DISPLACEMENT

HEEL MOMENT

HEEL ARM

EQUILTIBRIUM ANGLE
DOWNFL.OODING ANGLE

0.

.000
.732
.439
.123
L7415
999
L0410
.847
.553
.543
.943

0o

RA:

FENPIEA WY

\ ;

15.69

.000
. 365
L7415
. 063
. 350
.370
.167
.850
.470
.503
. 641

PAGE q

FILE 2042

987.80 LT

150. FT-LTS
.45 FT

2.06 DEGS

67.94 DEGS

HA

AB2
L1514
.1%0
.547
. 143
.138
132
.124
L1416
.098
.076

AREA "A" = 45.41 FT-DEGS FROM 2.06 DEGREES UP TD 23.06 DEGREES.

/



DATE03/43/84 " SCHULLER & ALLAN, INC. PAGE 1o

1797 -6" X 367 X 1S’  "GYRE" HALTER MARINE HULL NO. 375 FILE 2042

DYNAMIC STARILITY
WITh crANE womENT

CONDITION S DISPLACEMENT _ £437.50 LT
DRaFT 11.00 FT HEEL MOMENT 1%0. FT-LTS
KMT 19.25 FT HEEL ARM 13 FT
KG~MaX 14.57 FT EQUILTIERIUM ANGLE i.61 DEGS
GM-REQD 4.68 FT DOWNFL.OODING ANGLE 66.77 DIEGS

ANGLE RA: 0.00 RA: 14.57 HA
0 0.000 0.000 L4132
S 1.673 .403 .13

i0 3.319 .788 .130
is 4.943 1.144 .127
20 6.247 1.262 124
2% 7.442 1.2%2 .10
30 8.409 1.422 .ii4
35 9.264 901 .4.08
40 9.967 .599 L1014
50 . 10.9414 -.224 .08%
60 11.429 ~1.193 , . 066

AREA “"A" = 15.45 FT-DEGS FROM 4.6% DEGREES UP TO 22.28 DEGREES.



DATE03/13/84

1797~6" X 367 X 157

CONDITION

DRAFT
KMT

b

KG-MAX
GM-REQD

AREA

Ilhﬂ e

SCHULLER & ALLAN, INC.

DYNAMIC STARILITY
WITH cr AN E Momeny

!IGYRE (1]
12.00 FT
i8.43 FT
12.79 FT
5.64 FT
ANGLE RA:
]
5
i0
i%s
20
2%
30
35
49
50 - i
60 i

20.

QSoaYANGCUDHEL o

HALTER MARINE HULL NO. 37S

DISPLACEMENT

HEEL MOMENT -
HEEL ARM
EQUILIBRIUM ANGLE

DOWNFLOODING ANGLE

0.

.000
.64t
.2416
.575
.744
.750
.730
.5%96
.340
.328
.907

60

RA:

S TN ol

A\

12.79

.000
.496
994
.264
. 338
. 343
. 333
.258
. 086
.527
473

PAGE \\

FILE 2042

1289.00 LT

150. FT-LTS
A2 FT

1.18 DEGS

65.51 DEGS

HA

.116
.46
.i4s
.i12
L4109
L10%
L1014
. 095
. 089
.07%
.0%8

74 FT-DEGS FROM 4.418 DEGREES UP TO 25.60 DEGREES.



DATE(03/43/84

17976 X 367 X 15’

CONDITION 7

DRAFT
KMT
KG~MAX
GM~REQD

SCHULLER & ALLAN, INC.

"GYRE" HALTER MARINE HULL NO. 375

DYNAMIC STARILITY
WiTH CR.ANE MOMENT

i3.00 FT
17.89 FT
1£.80 FT
6.09 FT
ANGL.E RA:
8
5
i0
is
20
a5
30
35
40
50 -
60 i

SOGANNTTUTD2DND

D

ISPLACEMENT

HEEL MOMENT

H

EEL. ARM

EQUILIERIUM ANGLE
DOWNFLOODING ANGLE

0.

.000
.563
.988
114
.428
.086
.008
.860
L5914
. 684
.37%

AREA "A" = 24.346 FT-DEGS FROM

00 RA: 4141.80

0.000
. 535
.939
.064
S093
.00
.409
.093
.008
. 647
.i58

el el el

1444 .60

150.
.10
.89

64.414

i

PAGE \2

FILE 2042

LT

FT-LTS
FT
DEGS
DEGS

HaA

.104
.104
.i02
.1014
. 098
.094
.090
.08%
. 080
.067
. 052

.89 DEGREES UP TO 31.69 DEGREES.



DATED3/13/84

179/-6" X 367 X 15/

CONDITION

DRAFT
KMT

KG-MaXx
GM~-REQD

8

SCHULLER & ALLAN, INC.

"GYRE" HALTER MARINE HULL NO. 375

DYNAMIC STARILITY
INITH CRANE MOMENT

i4.00 FT
i7.5% FT
i0.98 FT
6.57 FT
ANGLE RA:
]
S
io0
is
20
2%
30
35
40
590 .
60

QONNOUTDLHNT o

DISPLACEMENT

HEEL MOMENT
HEEL. ARM

EQUILIBRIUM ANGLE
DOWNFLOODING ANGLE

\
0.00 RA: 10.98

.000 .000
.469 .542
.866 . 659
.553 L7411
.498 .742
L4147 776
.294 .803
.100 .8014
.827 .768
.000 .588
.816 .306

PAGE 173

FILE 2042

1595.40 LT

i50. FT-LTS
.09 FT
.74 DEGS
62.%6 DEGS

HA

094
.094
.093
.094
.088
. 085
. 0814
.077
072
.060
. 047

AREA "A" = 18.04 FT-DEGS FROM .73 DEGREES UP TO 32.90 DEGREES.
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\T9-6_* 36 415 ResearcH VeEssgl  &yRe
HALTER ™MARINE muLL No. 375

e

schuller & allan, inc.  date _ by_S'et file 2042

HEELING MOMENT FRoM  \WiNCH cp\bx_es_"s: c_\ZA«Je,

No,

i -~ BREAKING <TRENGTH O©F ‘/‘: CABLE = 3:40 ST
| — BREAWING <TRENGTH of \,1" CABLE = 13.%0 ST
- nREAKING STRENGTH o©F 5’/‘(;' CABVE = 5.27 3T
2::9qQ7 ST = \Qo2 LI

MAXIMUM  MDMENT occURS WHEN ALl T™HE cARLES ARE USED
AT 167 AsoVE MAW DE.C\&) PLUS crANE. MOMENT OF 150 FT-L7

MAYX.
DRAFT FoRCE weelide arm HEEL\JG MOM‘T TeTAL .
I | L T FRoM CENTEROF - T HERLWG MomT
(FT) ¢T) UNDER WATER  AREA (FT=T) (FT-L71)
1)
1.00 i19.62 27.50 54.0 690
8.00 27.00 5730 _ 680
q.00 2650 520 670
10.00 26-00 510 660
.00 25.50 500 k50
{2.00 25.00 491 641
{3.00 24:50 4 3\ 63
14.00 ] 24:00 47) _ 62\

ToTAL neeliNe MOoMENTS <plcULATED AmoVE ARE APPLIED To
THE RIGHTING ENERGY | AND THE RESI\DUAL ENERGY s

FoUND AT THE ABoVE DRAFTS  wWHicH |5 MoRE TrAN
2. FT~DEG. AT EACH DRAFT,



DATE(G3/13/84

1797-6m X 367 X 1S’

CONDITION i

DRAFT
KMT
KG-MAX
GM~REQD

AREA "A"

IIGYRE 11}

SCHULLER & ALLAN, INC.

DYNAMIC STARILITY
WITH MAX, HEELING MDOMENTY

7.00 FT
23.58 FT
18.40 FT

5.48 FT

[

ANGLE RA:
0 0
S 2
10 4
is 6
20 7
25 9
30 10
35 i
40 i1
S50 i2
60 N i3

HALTER MARINE HULL NO. 37S

DISPLACEMENT

HEEL MOMENT

HEEL ARM
EQUILIBRIUM ANGLE
DOWNFI.OODING ANGLE

0.

.000
.064
.148
.07%
.696
. 060
L2410
.106
.804
.813
.286

00

Ré:

T L o

A\

ig.i0

.000
. 484
.976
L3922
.507
.443
.162
.727
.173
. 049
. 385

PAGE \S
FILE 2042

583.20 LT

690.

FT-LTS

1.18 FT
11.79 DEGS
36.03 DEGS

R T S

HA

.183
A79
L4165
.143
L1412
072
. 0258
269
.206
.760
.592

2.08 FT-DEGS FROM 14.79 DEGREES UP TO 20.54 DEGREES.



-

DATE(G3/43/84 SCHULLER & ALLAN, INC. PAGE 16

- 4797-6" X 36‘ X 415’ -"GYRE" HALTER MARINE HULL NO. 375 FILE 2042

DYNAMIC STARILITY
WiTH ™MAX. HEELING MoMENT

CONDITION 2 - DISPLACEMENT 711 .20 LT
DRAFT 8.00 FT HEEL MOMENT - 680. FT-LTS
KMT 24 .83 FT HEEL ARM e b .96 FT
KG-MAX i8.01 FT EQUILIBRIUM ANGLE 13.47 DEGS
GM~REQD 3.82 FT DOWNFLOODING ANGLE 33.69 DEGS -

ANGLE Ra: 0.00 RA: 18.0% HA
0 0.000 0.000 . 9256
S 1.904 . 3314 .9%2

i0 - 3.790 663 942
is 5.685% 1.024 .924
20 7.379 i1.219 .898
25 8.794 1.483 .867
30 ?.897 .892 .828
35 10.7%5% .425% .783
40 i1.441% -.413% .732
S0 . i2.440 ~-1.35%6 .645S
60 i2.875 -2.722 .478

AREA "A®" = 2.01 FT-DEGS FROM 43.47 DEGREES UP TO 22.41 DEGREES.



DATEN3/13/84

179-6™ X 367 X 15¢

CONDITION 3

DRAFT
KMT
KG=-MAX
GM~REQGD

AREA "A" =

"GYR

2
i

i0
is
20
25
30
35
40
S0
60

SCHULLER & ALLAN, INC.

Ell

HALTER MARINE HULL NO. 37%

DYNAMIC STARILITY
WITH MAX. HEEL NG MomMEeENT

9.00
0.54%
7.34
3.47

FT
FT
FT
FT

DISPLACEMENT

HEEL MOMENT

HEEL ARM
EQUILIBRIUM ANGLE
DOWNFLOODING ANGLE

0.

.000
.79%
.586
. 358
.081%
.45%
.503
. 340
.034
L0414
.426

00

RA:

> e

A\

17 .34

.000
.284
.57%
.870
.150
L1286
.832
.393
143
274
.593

PAGE 7]

FILE 2042

845.50 LT

670. FT-LTS
79 FT

13.31 DEGS

31.22 DEGS

HA

792
.789
.780
. 768
.74%
.748
. 686
. 649
.6G7
.509
L3896

2.02 FT-DEGS FROM 13.341 DEGREES UP TO 22.55 DEGREES.



DATE0N3/43/84

179-6" X 36/ X 15

CONDITION

DRAFT
KMT

4

KG-MaAX
GM-REQD

AREA

NN

IIGYRE "

SCHULLER & ALLAN,

INC.

DYNAMIC STARILITY
WITH MAX. HEELING MoMENT

10.00 FT
20.00 FT
16.63 FT
3.37 FT

ANEGLE R

]

S
i0
i5
a0
25
30
35
40
50

60

2.01

FT-DEGS

A:

NN VNN - o

io
i1
is

HALTER MARINE HULL NO. 375

DISPL.ACEMENT

HEEL MOMENT

HEEL ARM

EQUILIKRIUM ANGLE
DOWUNFLOODING ANGLE

0.

.000
732
.439
.123
.74%
.999
.040
. 847
. 553
L5143
.943

0o

RA:

0.
.282
. 551
.8418
.026
. 969
. 693
.306
.139
.230
.463

16.63

000

PAGE 19
FILE 2042
987.80 LT

660. FT-LTS
67 FT

11.81 DEGS

28.61 DEGS

HH

L6468
LbbSs
. 658
. 645
.628
.606
.579
.547
.51
.429
L334

FROM 44 .84 DEGREES UP TO 24.70 DEGREES.



DATEN3/743/84 SCHULLER & ALLAN, INC. PAGE 19

i79-6% X 36/ X 15’ U"GYRE" HALTER MARINE HULL NO. 375 FILE 2042

DYNAMIC STARILITY
WITH mMAX. HEELI\NT MomaN

CONDITION 5 DISPLACEMENT 1437 .50 LT
DRAFT 11.00 FT HEEL MOMENT 650. FT-LTS
KMT 19.25% FT HEEL. ARM .97 FT
KG-MAX 15.72 FT EQUILIBRIUM ANGLE ?.54 DEGS
GM-REQD 3.3 FT DOWNFLOODING ANGLE 2%.87 DEGS

A\

ANGLE Ra: 0.00 Ra: 15.72 HA
14 0.000 0.000 571
S 1.673 .303 .569

i0 3.319 .589 563
is 4.913 .845 .5%2
20 6.247 .8714. .537
a5 7.442 .769 .548
30 8.409 .550 495
35 9.261 . 245 . 468
40 9.967 ~.137 . 438
50 i} 10.944 ~-1.4100 . 367
&0 11.429 -2.184 286

AREA "A" = 2.0i FT-DEGS FROM 9.54 DEGREES UP TO 48.42 DEGREES.



" DATE03/13/84

1797=6" X 36’ X 15/

CONDITION

DRAFT
KMT

6

KE-MAX
GM-REQD

AREA

MAI! s

2.

SCHULLER & ALLAN, ING.

"GYRE" HALTER MARINE HULL NO. 375

DYNAMIC STARILITY
WITH MAX. HEELING MoMENT |

12.00 FT
18.43 FT
14.54 FT
3.92 FT
ANGLE RA
0
5
10
i5
20
25
30
35
40
50 §
60 g

SONAUNDIUTDUWPLD

DISPLACEMENT

HEEL MOMENT
HEEL ARM

1
.

EQUILIBRIUM ANGLE
DOWNFLOODING ANGLE

Q.

.000
L6414
.216
.57%
.714
.750
.730
.596
.340
.328
.907

RA:

14.54

.000
.346
. 696
.819
. 754
L6417
.474
272
.048
.789
.661

PAGE 20

FILE 2042

1289.00 LT

64L. FT-LTS
.50 FT

741 DEGS

22.99 DEES

HA

497
. 495
. 490
.480
. 467
.451
. 431
.4087
. 381
.320
. 249

08 FT-DEGS FROM 7.i1 DEGREES UP TO 16.03 DEGREES.



DATED3/13/84

£797-6" X 36° X 157

CONDITION

DRAFT
KMT

7

KG—-MaX
GM-REQD

AREA

nAN

“GYRE"

SCHULLER & ALLAN, INC.

DYNAMIC STARILITY
WiTH MAax. neslid © MoMENT

13.00 FT
17 .89 FT
13.02 FT
4.87 FT
ANGLE RA:
D
5
io
is
20
2%
30
35
40
50 -
60 i

COUUNNDUTDR D

HALTER MARINE HULL NO. 37%

DISPLACEMENT

HEEL MOMENT
HEEL ARM
EQUILIBRIUM ANGLE
DOWNFLOODING ANGLE

8.

.000
.563
.988
.114
.4128
.086
.008
.860
.5914
. 684
.37%

00

RA:

\

13.02

0.000
.428
.728
. 745
.676
. 58S
.499
L3974
.224

~-.288

-.898

631 .

PAGE =21

FILE 2042

14441 .60 LT

FT-L.TS

.44 FT
S5.14 DEGS
19.98 DEGS

]

HA

. 438
LA436
L4341
.A23
L4114
.A97
.379
. 359
. 335
.281
.249

2.04 FT-DEGS FROM S.441 DEGREES UP TO 14.04 DEGREES.



DATE03/13/84

1797-6™ X 36

CONDITION

DRAFT
KMT
KG-MAX
GM-REQD

X 157

8

"GYRE "

SCHULLER

& ALLAN, INC.

HALTER MARINE HULL NO. 375

DYNAMIC STABILITY
WITH rMAY. HEELING MOoMENT

£4.00 FT
17.55 FT
£4.06 FT
6.49 FT
ANGLE RA:
0 0
5 $
10 2
5 3
20 4
25 5
30 6
35 7
40 7
50 9
60 9

DISPLACEMENT

HEEL MOMENT

HEEL ARM
EQUILIBRIUM ANGLE
DOWUNFLOODING ANGLE

0.00 RA: 11.06

.000 0.000
. 469 .505
.566 .6456
.553 . 692
. 498 . 747
.447 .74%
.294 .766
.00 . 759
.827 .720
.000 .534
816 . 241

PAGE Z2

FILE 2042

1595.40 LT

621. FT-LTS
.39 FT

3.48 DEGS

16.86 DEGS

HA

. 389
. 388
. 383
. 376
. 366
.353
. 337
. 349
.298
.a250
. 4195

AREA "A" = 2.94 FT-DEGS FROM 3.48 DEGREES UP TO 16.84 DEGREES.
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. page 24

!/ 7 / !/
I7T9—6 %X 36 15 G NYRE

HAL‘!ER MAK\(\‘E HuLL ;\lo.

: 375
schuller & allan, inc.

date by_SNGH file 2042
WEATHER < RITERIA
PRoJECTED AREA ABoJe WATERLINE
\ DRAET = 14:00 FET A = 1595.]0 L-r
ITEM pimeNsions AREA Y Mo MENT
FY X FY FT* Y P2
| 1 7.5 X 8.00 140 . OB 38.00 5320
2 77.%0 X 3.00 23%2.56 32.%0 1556
3 6.00 %16:25 q7.50 42.13 4108
4 .75 x23%.50 \7:6% 62.00 to9q3
S 0175 X24.00 \8.:00 41.00 73%
6 98.00 X §.00 784.00 27.00 21168
7 2100 ® 6:00 186.00 2600 49306
8 124.00 x 800 992.00 19.00 | 6248
q 52.00 X 5100 260.00 1750 4550
o o150 X \1.00 [15. 50 25.50 2945
1 2.00 % 14.00 29.00 27. 00 156
2 173.50 % Lo 173%-50 14.50 2.5 16
3044.6) 24.45 T4 434
= prPaAh
GMREQ‘D - A TAN ©
2
171.00
P = o005 + (ume >
= 0.00515
N z 2445 ~ ‘4'/'2

'y

\7. 45 FT



|4

! { o !
179-6" x 36 215  GYRE

ga - HALTER MAR\'\lE sott No. 375

schuller & allan, inc.

date by S NGH file 204-2

o550
AN © = /e

G Mp_ 0.00515 % 2044:6% % 17:45
1594510 ¥ o-':?vo‘6

: = 617 FT

2. DRAFT = 12.00 FT A = 12¢99.00 LT
"1ITem DIMENSIONS  AREA N Mo MENT

FT % €T F1* FT FT2
(=12 3044:6% T4434
13 172:.%0 X 2.00 345.00 13,00 44935
3289-6% 23.2% 78919

l\ = 7.—5-2-%_’ '7'/7_
= 1722 F7
TAd G = 1-5/,6

GMp = ©.005\5 % 3%89.6% * \7-28
|7.3C1~09 ' 2 \'5/'E>

= 2.8\ F7
3. DRAFT = 10:00 £ A = 987-80 LT
ITEM pimenNsods AREA N - MomMENT
Y *FY T FT £
P =1 3389:6% 78919
14 1115 X 200 343%. 50 11-00 2779
373315

2215 }R2 697

page _25



schull

er & allan, inc.

I ! ! o
179'-6 %36 %15 GYRE"

page __ 26

WALTER, mMARINE ot o, 375

date

by SiNGH file 204.2

= 2.58 FT

K = 220s— ‘Ofy
= \7.15 FT
TAI\!@ = 2-50/{6
GCMp = 0.008515 * 373313 % {7715
q97-80 % 2'%8
= 2:40 FT
4. DRAFT = 8.00 A = T1.20 LT
ITW D\MEMS\DNS ARE—A \‘ MOME})T
ETAFT BT BT FTY
-4 373319 82697
15 16500 X 2:00 %1000 q.00 2970
4063-12 2108 35667
K = 2V\08 — %/1_
= \ 704 &T
Tade = 3"5"/\3
GMg 0:00515 £ A406%:1> % 17-08
Tivv20 ¥ %50 '8




DATEB4/42/84 SCHULLER & ALLAN, INC. PAGE 27
1797-6" X 36’ X 157 R/V "GYRE" TEXAS A & M UNIVERSITY, GAL FILE 2042

CONDITION-1 (LIGHTSHIP, STORES, CREW & EFFECTS)

ITEM PCT Fs WEIGHT YOG  U-MOMENT
CREW 2.50 12.60 49 .
SUMMARY

CARGO DESC. CF/T FS WEIGHT VCG V-MOMENT
CREW 2.50 19.60 49 .

DEADWEIGHT _ 0. 2.50 19 .60 49 .

LIGHTSHIP 765.12 i4.28 10926.

TOTALS 0. 767 .62 i4.30 10975.

FROM HYDROSTATICS FOR AROVE DISPLACEMENT:

KMT 24.44
K i4.346
FScorr 0.00 DRAFT @ LCF 8.43
KGoorr 14.30
GMcorr &H.84
sMreqd 4 .28

MARGIN 2.56

NOTES: (1) VCG MEASURED FROM BASELINE IN FEET
() LCG MEASURED FROM AMIDSHIP IN FEET (6" FWD OF FR. NO. 47)
(3) WEIGHT MEASUREMENTS IN TONS OF 2240.00 POUNDS
(4) LENGTH RETWEEN PERPENDICULARS L741.00 FEET
(5) CREM EFFECTS, STORES & SPARE PARTS INCLUDED IN LIGHTSHIP



DATEQ4/12/84 SCHULLER & ALLaN, IﬁC. PAGE 29

1797-6" X 36 X 15 R/V "GYRE"™ TEXAS A & M UNIVERSITY, GaAL FILE 2042

COND-2(NO DECK CARGO, 445.58 LT RELOW DK TONNAGE, MAXIMUM DRAFT=11.S07)

ITEM PCT FS WEIGHT UGG U--MOMENT
FP BalL CTR 160.90 13.3%9 10.%9 i44.
i BAlL CTR 100.0 31.23 ?.70 303,
2 BAL WING P/S 100.0 i%.58 ii.02 i72.
3 BalL P/S 8.0 145, 0.400 2.03 0.
4 BAL WING P/S 100.0 127 .58 10.5% 13414 .
4 RAL CTR 100.0 48 .38 i0.5%50 508.
S BAL P/S 22.2 38.07 @.22 351 .
AP RBAL P/S 100.0 19 .43 11.98 29 .
2 F.0. br pP/8 0.0 355. 0.00 3.61 g.
F.a.D. W P/5 0.0 4 0.00 ?.00 0.
4 F.O0. W Pprs ?8.0 10%.2% 10. .24 107S.
5 F.O0. W STRED ?8.0 9.57 11.96 ii.4.
5 F.0. W PORT 98.0 5.39 12.09 TN 65,
POT WATER CTR 400.0 Sé. 32.0% i1 .50 369,
SEUWAGE DR /8 0.0 79. 0.00 3.97 0.
SEWAGE DE P/ 0.0 37. 0.00 3.43 0.
SEW SAMPLE p/ 0.0 i. 0.00 4. 31 0.
DIRTY L..0. /8 0.0 0. 0.00 3.81 0.
L.O. W PORT g.0 i. 6.00 8.84 0.
L.0O. W P/S 8.0 i. 0.00 8.8¢ 0.
CREW 2.50 19.60 49 .
SUMMARY

CARGO DESC. CF/T Fs WEIGHT VCG V-MOMENT
FUEL OIL 41 .60 359. 120.24 10.43 1254 .
BRALLAST WATER 35.00 14%. 293.32 i0.38 304%.
POTARLE WATER 35.96 Sé. 32.0% 11.50 3469 .
CREW 2.5%0 192 .60 49 .
DEADUEIGHT 679 . 448.08 10.53 4747 .
LIGHTSHIP 76% .42 14 .28 10926.
TATALS 679 . 1243.20 i2.89 15643.
FROM HYDROSTATICS FOR ARDVE DISPLACEMENT :

KMT 18. 840

KG 12.89

FScorr .56 DRAFT ® LCF i1.%¢0

KGecornr 13.4%5

GMcorr 5.35%

GMreqd 5.40

MARGIN .25

NOTES: (1) VCG MEASURED FROM EASELINE IN FEET
(2) LCE MEASURED FROM AMIDSHIP IN FEET (6" FWUD OF FR. WO, 47
(3) WEIGHT MEASUREMENTS IN TONS OF 2240.00 POUNDS
(4) LENGTH RETWEEN PERPENDICULARS 171.00 FEET
(5) CREW EFFECTS, STORES & SPARE PARTS INCLUDED IN LIGHTSHIP



DATE04/12/84 SCHULLER & ALLAN, INC. PAGE 29
i797-6" X 367 X 157 R/V "GYRE" TEXAS A& & M UNIVERSITY, GAL FILE 2042

-

COND-3(32 LT DK CARGO, 443.58 LT BELOW DK TONNAGE, MAXIMUM DRAFT=11.%07)

ITEM PCT Fo WEIGHT VCG V-HMOMENT
FP BAL CTR 100.0 13.35% 10.599 141.
i BAL CTR 1i00.0 31.23 ?.70 303.
2 BAL WING P/85 100.0 15.58 11.02 72—
3 RBaL P/S 4.0 145, 0.00 9.03 0.
4 BAL WING P/S 400.0 127 .58 10.54 1341
4 kal. CTR 100.0 48. 38 10.50 508.
5 BAL P/S 3.5 6.07 9.22 56.
AP BAL P/S i00.0 19.13 11.98 229 .
2 F.0. bR P/§ 6.0 355, 0.00 3.614 0.
F.0.D. W P/S 0.0 4 0.00 ?.00 8.
4 F.O0. W pP/s ?8.0 105.25 10.21 1075.
S F.0. W STRD ?8.0 ?.5%7 i1 .96 114,
5 F.0. W PORT 98.0 5.39 i2.09 - 65.
POT WATER CTR 100.0 56. 32.08 11.50 369 .
SEWAGE DB /8 0.0 79. 0.00 ' 3.57 0.
SEWAGE DE P/ 6.0 37. 0.00 3.43 0.
BEW SAMPLE P/ 0.0 i. 0.00 4. 314 0.
DIRTY L.0. /8 0.0 0. g.00 8.81 0.
L., W PORT 0.0 i. 0.00 8.81 0.
L.O. W P/s 0.0 i. 0.00 8.81 0.
CREW - 2.50 19 .60 49 .
DECK CARGO 32.00 ig.o00 576.
SUMMARY
CARGO DESC. CF/T F8 WEIGHT VEeG U-MOMENT
FUEL OIL 41 .60 359. 120.24 10.43 1254
BALLAST WATER 35.00 14%. 261 .32 10.52 27%0.
POTABLE WATER 35.96 56. 32.05 11.50 369 .
CREW 2.50 19.60 49.
DECK CARGO 32.00 18.00 576.
DEADWEIGHT 679 . 448 .08 11 .45 4998 .
LIGHTSHIP 765.12 14.28 10926.
TATALS 679. 1213.20 13.43 15924 .

FROM HYDROSTATICS FOR AROVE DISPLACEMENT:

KMT 18.88
KG 13.413
FQcorr .56 DR&FT 8 LCF 11.50
KGcore 13.69
GMcorr .41
GMreqd 5.40
MARGIN .01

NOTES: (1) VCG MEASURED FROM BASELINE IN FEET
(2) LCG MEABURED FROM AMIDSHIP IN FEET (&" FWD OF FR. NO. 47)
(3) WEIGHT MEASUREMENTS IN TONS OF 2240.00 POUNDS
(4) LENGTH BETWEEN PERPENDICULARS 174.00 FEET
(Y PREW FEEECTE  QYREG 2 QRARE DARTE TNF HDED Ta | FAUTCUTR



DATEO4/12/84

1797/-6" X 367

SCHULLER & ALLAN, IRC.

X 157 R/V "GYRE"

TEXAS A

A

& M UNIVERS

COND-3AL28.50 LT DK CARGO, 447.68 LT BELOW DK TUNNAGE,

ITEM

FP BaL CTR

BAl. CTR

BAL WING P/8
BAL P/S )
BAL WING P/S
BAL CTR

BAL P/S
P BAL P/S
F.0. DR P/S
.0.D. W P/S
F.0. W P/S
F.O. W 8TED
F.O0. W PORT
POT WATER CTR
SEWAGE DR /8
SEWAGE DE P/
SiEW SAMPLE P/
DIRTY L.O. /8

WUl TN DUl Il e

L.O. W PORT
L.O. W P/8
CREW

DECK CARGO

CARGD DESC.

FUEL OIL
BALLAST WATER
POTARBLE WATER
CREW
DECK CARGO
DEADUWEIGHT
LIGHTSHIP
TOTALS

KT
KG
F@corr
KGcore
Grcorr
GiHreqd
MARGIN

e
LR

NOTE

=
(r“‘ml

POT FS
400.0
£00.0
1000
0.0 145,
£00.0
- 400.0
5.4
100.0
0.0 355
0.0 4
98.0
98 .0
98. 0
400.0 56.
0.0 79 .
0.0 37.
0.0 i
0.0 0.
0.0 i.
0.0 1.
CF/T . FS
41 .60 359.
35.00 - 145.
35.96 56,
679.
b7%. 4

FROM HYDROSTATICS

.80
.42
.56
.68
.12
.10
.02

WETIGHT

13.35%
31.23
15.58

0.0¢0
127.58
43 .38

2.57
.43
.00
.00
.25
.57
.39
.05
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.50
.50

[
g

-
<
i

Y]
DruooocoocoaluIdJyuyios

ra

SUMMARY
WEIGHT

i20.21
264 .82
32.05

2.50
-28.50
448.08
765.12
213.20

PAGE 20

ITY, GaL FILE 2042

MAXTIMUM DRAFT=141.507)

VEG V-MOMENT
10.5%9 i4%.
?.70 - 303.
i1.02 172.
9.03 0.
10.51 1341
10.%0 508.
.22 a88.
11.98 2329 .
3.614 0.
9.00 0.
1i6.24 1675.
i1.96 ii4.
i2.09 65 .
i1.50 369.
3.57 0.
3.43 0.
4.31 0.
8.81 0.
8.81 0.
8.81 0.
i9.60 49 .
19.00 542.

VECG V-MOMENT
10.43 1254 .
10.54 27482 .
11.5¢0 369 .
19 .60 49 .
i9.00 542 .
i1 .45 4996
14.28 10926.
i3.42 15921 .

FOR ABOVE DISPLACEM

DRAF

S:04) VCG MEASURED FROM BASELINE IN FEET

ENT:

T 8 LCF 14.50

(2) LOCG MEASURED FROM AMIDSHIP IN FEET (6" FWD OF FR. NO. 47)
(3) WEIGHT MEABUREMENTS IN TONS OF 224
(4 LENGTH EBETWEEN PERPENDICULARS 417%i.00 FEET

(%) CREW EFFECTS,

STORES &

SPARE PARTS

0.00 POUNDS

INCLUDED IN LIGHTSHIP



DATEO4/12/84 SCHULLER & ALLAN, INC. PAGE 3I

1797-6" X 347 X 157 R/V "GYRE" TEXAS A & M UNTVERSITY, GAL FILE 2042

COND-38(25.00 1.T DK CARGO, 420.58 LT BELOW DK TONNAGE, MAXIMUM DRAFT=11.507)

ITEM PCT FS WEIGHT VEG V-MOMENT

FP Bal CTR i00.0 13.35 10.59 141.
i BAL CTR - 100.0 31.23 .70 303.
< BAL WING P/S 400.0 15.5%8 ii1.02 172.
3 Bal P/S 0.0 54%. 0.00 ?.03 a.
4 BAL WING P/8S 100.0 127.58 10.54 1341 .
4 RAL. CTR 100.0 48.38 10.50 508.
5 BAL P/S . 7.6 135.07 9.22 1241,
AP RalL P/S 100.0 19.43 11.98 229 .
2 F.0. DB P/8 0.0 35%5. 6.00 3.61 0.
F.0.D. W P/8 0.0 - 4. 0.00 .00 0.
4 F.O0. W P/S 8.0 105.25% i0.214 1075,
5 F.O0. W STED ?8.0 ?.57 i1.96 i14.
5 F.O. W PORT ?8.0 5.39 i2.09 65 .
POT WATER CTR 400.0 56. 32.08 11.50 369 .
SEWAGE DB /S 6.0 79. 6.00 3.57 a.
SEWAGE DB P/ 0.0 37. G.00 3.43 0
SEW SAMPLE P/ 6.0 i. 0.00 4.31 0.
DIRTY L.O. /8 0.0 0. 0.o00 8.84 0.
L.O. W PORT 0.0 i. b.00 8.81 0.
L.O. WP/S 6.0 i. 0.00 8.81 0.
CREW 2.50 19.60 49 .
DECK CARGD 25.00 20.00 500.

SUMMARY

CARGCO  DESC. CF/T FS WEIGHT VECG U~MOMENT
FUEL OIL 41 .60 \ 359, i20.214 10.43 12%4.

BALLAST WATER 35.00 145, 268 .32 10.49 2841%.

POTABLE WATER 35.96 56. 32.05 11.50 369 .

CREW 2.50 i9.60 49 .

DECK CARGOD 25.00 20.00 500.

DEADWEILGHT 679 . 448.08 11 .43 49286 .

LIGHTSHIP .- 765.12 14.28 10926.

TOTALS 679. 41213.20 iz.42 15912,

FROM HYDROSTATICS FOR ABOVE DISPLACEMENT :

KHT 18.80
K& 13.42
F&Scorr .56 DRAFT @ LCF 11.%¢0

KGocore i3.68
GMecorr 5.12
GHreqd 5.40
MARGIN .62

NOTES: (1) VLG MEASURED FROM BASELINE IN FEET
(2) LCG HMEASURED FROM AMIDSHIP IN FEET (6" FWD OF FR. NO. 4%)
(3) WEIGHT MEASUREMENTS IN TONS OF 2240.00 POUNDS
(4) LENGTH BETWEEN PERPENDICULARS 471.00 FEET
(5) CREW EFFECTS, STORES & SPARE PARTS INCLUDED IN LIGHTSHIP



DATEO4/712/384

1797-4" X 367 X 157

RV

SCHULLER & AlLaN, I

"GYRE"

TEXAS A & M UNIVERSITY, GaL

NC. PAGE 32

Fi

LE 2042

COND-3<(19.2% LT DK CARGO, 426.33 LT BELOW DK TONNAGE, MAXIMUM DRAFT=14.507)

ITEM

FP Bal CTR

1 BAL CTR

2 BAL WING P
3 BAL P/8

4 BAL WING P
4 Bal. CTR

5 BaL P/S

AP BAL P/8S

2 F.0. DR P/
F.0O.D. W P/
4 F.0. W P/
5 F.0. W STR
S F.O. W POR

POT WATER CT
SEWAGE DB/
SEWAGE DR P/
SEW SAMPLE P
DIRTY L.O. /
L.O. W PORT
L.O. W P/s8
CREW

DECK CARGOD

CARGO DESC.

FUEL OIL
BALLAST WAT
POTARLE WAT
CREW
DECK CARGO
DEADWEIGHT
LIGHTSHIP
TOTALS

KMT
KE
Flcore
KGocore
GHcorr
GHreqd
MARGIN

NOTES

/5

75

5
8
S
D
T
R

8

/
S

ER
ER

i8

13.

13.

H:

PCT

100.
i00.
100.
0.
i00.
100.
ii.
i00.
0.
0.
98.
98.
98.
100.

OO o OO OOOLOLDRIOTET O

MO oo

CF/T
41 .60

35.00 -

35.96

FROM HYDROSTATICS FOR ARQOVE

.80
10
.56
b6
.14
.10
.04

F8

145,

355,

S

56.
79.

R b

F8s

359.
145,

S56.
679,

679.

WEIGHT

i3.
.23
is.

0.
i27.
48 .
ig.
i9.4
.00
.00
.25
.57
.39
.05
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.50

.25

314

[y
<o

o
NnoeooooofifIguiaeo

(WS

SUMMARY

35

58
00
58
38
82

13

WEIGHT

120

274 .
32.

e |

“~ .
19.
448 .
765.
1243.

.24

07
05
50
25
08
12
20

VCG  U-MOMENT
10.59 1414 .
9.70 _303.
1i.02 172,
9.03 0.
£0.54 1344 .
10.50 508 .
9. 22 174 .
i1.98 229
3. 64 0.
9.00 0.
10.21 1075,
11 .96 114.
i2.09 65 .
i1.50 369 .
3.57 0.
3.43 0.
4.34 0.
8.84 0
8.84 0.
8.81 0.
19.60 49
22.00 4p4 .
VCE  V-MOMENT
10.43 1254
10.46 2868
11.50 369.
19. 60 49 .
22.00 424
11 .08 4963 .
14.28 10926
13.40 15889 .
DISPLACEMENT :

DRAFT € LCF i1.50

(1) VCGC MEASURED FROM BASELINE IN FEET
(2) LLCG MEASURED FROM AMIDSHIP
(3) WEIGHT MEASUREMENTS IN TONS OF 2240.00 POUNDS
(4) LENGTH BETWEEN PERPENDICULARS 471i.00 FEET

(5) CREW EFFECTS, STORES & SPARE PARTS INCLUDED IN LIGHTSHIP

IN FEET (&6" FWD OF FR.

MO, 47)



DATEDB4/12/84 SCHULLER & ALLAN, INC. PAGE 37

1797-6" X 367 X 457 R/V "GYRE" TEXAS A & M UNIVERSITY, GAL FILE 2042

COND-32{14.7% LT DK CARGO, 430.83 LT BELOW DK TOMNAGE, MAXIMUM DRAFT=11i.50‘)

ITEM PCT F§ NEIGHT VeG V-MOMENT
FP RBAL CTR -400.0 13.35% i0.%9 i14i.
i BAL CYR 100.0 31 .23 9.70 303,
2 BAL WING P/S i00.0 15.5%8 11.02 172.
3 RaL. P/S 0.0 14%. 0.00 ?.03 0.
4 BAL WING P/8 100.0 127 .58 10.54 1341 .
4 RAL CTR 100.0 48 .38 i0.50 508.
5 Bal P/Ss ; i%.6 23 .32 Q.22 215,
AP Ral P/S 1i00.0 19.43 11.98 229,
2 F.B. DR P/S 0.0 35%5. 0.00 .64 0.
F.0O.D. W P/8S 0.0 4 6.00 ?.00 0.
4 F.O. W P/S @8.0 i05.25 i0. .24 i07%.
S F.0. W STRD 9B.0 9.5%7 i1 .96 144,
5 F.0. W PORT 98.0 5.39 i2.09 65.
POT WATER CTR 400.0 56. 32.05 14.5%0 369 .
SEWABE DR /5 0.0 79. -0.00 3.57 0.
SEWAGE DR P/ 0.0 37. 0.00 3.43 0.
5EW SAMPLE P/ 6.0 i. 0.00 4.34 0.
DIRTY L.0O. /8 0.0 0. 0.00 8.81 0.
L.O. W PORT 0.0 i. 0.00 8.81 0.
L.O. W P/8 0.0 i. 0.00 8.81 0.
CREW 2.50 19.60 49 .
DECK CaRGO 14.7% 26 .00 384 .
SUMMARY

CARGD DESC. CF/T Fs WETGHT VGG UV-MOMENT
FUEL OIL 45 .60 . 359. i20. 21 10.43 1254 .
BALLAST WATER 35.00 145, 278.57 i0.44 2909 .
POTABLE WATER 35.96 56. 32.0% 11.50 369 .
CREW 2.50 i9 .68 49
DECK CARGO 14.7% 26.00 384 .
DEADWEIGHT &79. 448.08 i1.08 4G 64 .
LIGHTSHIP 765,42 14.28 10926,
TOTALS 679. 41213.20 i3.10 156890
FROM HYDROSTATICS FOR AROVE DISPLACEMENT:

KMT i8.80

KG 13.40

F&Gcorr .56 DRAFT & LCF 11.5¢0

KGcorr 13.66

GMcorre S.1i4

GHreqd 5.40

MARGIN .04

NOTES: (1) VCG MEASURED FROM BASELINE IN FEET
(2) LCG MEASURED FROM AMIDSHIP IN FEET (&" FWD OF FR. NO. 497)
(3) WETGHT MEASUREMENTS IN TONS OF 2240.00 POUNDS
(4) LENGTH BETWEEN PERPENDICULARS £71.00 FEET
(5) CREW EFFECTS, STORES & SPARE PARTS INCLUDED IN LIGHTSHIP



DATED4/12/84 SCHULLER & ALLAN, INC. PAGE 24

1797-6" X 367 X A%’ R/V "GYRE"™ TEXAS A & M UNIVERSITY, GAL FILE 2042

COND-3E(42 LT DK CARGO, 433.%8 LT BELOW DK TONNAGE, MAXIMUM DRAFT=11.507)

ITEM PCT FS WETGHT VCG V-HOMENT
FP BaL CTR .100.0 13.3% i0.%9 i44.
i BAalL. CTR ‘100.0 31 .23 Q.70 - 303,
& BAL WING P/S 100.0 19.58 1i.02 172.
3 EBAL P/S 6.0 145, 0.00 .03 0.
4 EAL WING P/S 4006.0 i27.58 10.54 1344
4 Ral. CTR 100.0 48 .38 10.5%0 S08.
S BAL P/S i5.2 26.07 9.22 240 .
AP BAL. P/S ivg. o 19 .43 14.98 229 .
2 F.O0. DB P/S 0.0 355. 0.00 3.614 0.
F.0.D. W P/S 0.0 4 0.00 2.00 [UR
4 F.0. W p/ss 98.0 i0% .25 i0. 24 1079,
S F.0. W STED 8.0 2.57 11 .96 144.
S F.0. W PORT 98.0 5.39 i2.09 65,
POT WATER CTR 100.0 56. 32.05 14.50 369,
SEWAGE DE /8 0.0 79. 0.00 3.7 0.
SEWAGE DR P/ 0.0 37. 0.00 3.43 0.
SEW SAMPLE P/ 0.0 i. 0.00 4.34 0.
DIRTY L.O. /5 0.0 0. g.00 8.84 0.
L.O. W PORT 0.0 i. 0.00 g.81 0.
L.O. W P/S 0.0 i. 0.00 8.81 0.
CREW - 2.50 19.60 49,
DECK CARGO i2.60 30.00 360,
SUMMARY

CARGO DESC. CF/T Fg WEIGHT VCGE V-MOMENT
FUEL OIL 441 .60 359. 120.21 10.43 12%4 .,
BALLAST WATER 35.00 145, 2841 .32 10.43 - 2934,
POTABLE WATER 3%.94 96. 32.05% 11.%0 349 .
CREW 2.50 - 19.60 49 .
DECK CARGO i2.00 30.00 360,
DEADWEIGHT _ &79. 448 .08 i4.08 4966 .
LIGHTSHIP : 76%.42 14.28 10926.
TATALS . 679. 1243 .20 i3.40 15892 .
FROM HYDROSTATICS FOR ABOVE DISPLACEMENT:

KMT 18.80

KG 13.10

FScorr .56 . DRAFT 8 LCF i1.%0.

KGcore 13.66

GMcorr 5.44

GMreqd 5.10

MARGIN .04

NOTES: (1) VCG MEASURED FROM BASELINE IN FEET
(2) LCG MEASURED FROM AMIDSHIP IN FEET (6" FWD OF FR. ND. 47)
(3) WEIGHT MEASUREMENTS IN TONS OF 2240.00 POUNDS
(4) LENGTH RETWEEN PERPENDICULARS 474.00 FEET
(5) CREW EFFECTS, STORES & SPARE PARTS INCLUDED IN LIGHTSHIP



DATEGA/L2/84 : SCHULLER & ALLAN, INC. PAGE 3g

1797-6" X 367 X 157 R/V "GYRE™ TEXAS A & M UNIVERSBITY, GaL FILE 2042

COND~3F{10 LT DK CARGU, 43%.%8 LT BELOW DK TONNAGE, MAXIMUM DRAFT=11.50/)

LTEM PCT FS WEIGHT VCe V-MOMENT

FP BAL CTR 100.0 13.35 10.59 . i41.
i BaL CTR i00.0 31.23 ?.70 303.
< BAL WING P/S 4100.0 15.58 i1.02 172
3 BAL P/S 0.0 145, 6.00 ?.03 0.
4 BAL WING P/S5 100.0 127.58 10.54 1344 .
4 BAL CTR 100.0 48 .38 10.50 508.
S BAL P/8 16.3 28.07 9.22 259 .
AP BalL P/S i00.0 19.13 11.98 29.
2 F.0. DR P/S 0.0 355. 6.00 3.61 0.
F.0D. W P/S 0.0 4 0.00 ?.00 0.
4 F.0. Ww P/s 98.0 105.25 i0.24% 1075.
S F.0. W S8TRD g8.0 ?.57 11.96 i14.
Y F.O0. W PORT 98.0 5.39 i2.09 65.
POT WATER CTR 100.0 56. 32.05% 11.5¢0 369 .
SEWAGE DB /8 0.0 79. 0.00 3.57 0.
SEWAGE DR P/ 6.0 37. 6.00 3.43 0.
SLEW SAMPLE P/ 0.0 i 0.00 4.34 0.
DIRTY L.O. /S 6.0 0 6.00 8.81 0.
L.0. W PORT 0.0 i 0.00 8.84 0.
L.O WP/ 6.0 1 6.00 8.81 a.
CREW ’ 2.50 19.60 49.
DECK CARGO i0.00 34.00 340,

SUMHARY

CARGO DESC. CFE/T Fs WEIGHT VCG V=-MOMENT
FUEL DOIL 41.60 \ 359. i20.214 10.43 1254.
BALLAST WATER 35.00 14%5. 283 .32 i0.42 29%3.
POTAERLE WATER 35.96 56. 32.05 13.50 369.
CREW 2.50 19 .60 49 .
DECK CARGO ‘ i0.00 34.00 340 .
DEADWEIGHT . ‘ 679 . 448 .08 11.08 4965 .
LIGHTSHIP 765.12 14.28 10926.
TOTALS 679. 1243.20 i3.140 15891

FROﬁAHYDRDSTéTICS FOR ABOVE DISPLACEMENT:

KMT 18.80

K 13.40

FScorr L5E DRAFT @ L.CF i1.50
KGocorr 13 .66 '
GHMcorre %.44

GMreqd 5.10

MARGIN .04

NOTES: (1) VCG MEASURED FROM EASELINE IN FEET
(2) LCG MEABURED FROM AMIDSHIP IN FEET (&" FWD OF FR. NO. 47)
(3) WEIGHT MEASBUREMENTS IN TONS OF 2240.00 POUNDS
(4) LENGTH BETWEEN PERPENDICULARSG 171.00 FEET
(5) CREW EFFECTS, STORES & SPARE PARTS INCLUDED IN LIGHTSHIP



DATEQ4/42/84

1797-6" X 36’ X

157

SCHULLER & AlLAN,

IIGYRE i

TEXAS A & M UNIVERSITY, GaL

ING.

PAGE 36

FILE 2042

COND-4(48% LT DK CARGO AT 3.007 AROVE MAIN DECK, NO BELOW DK TONNAGE)

ITEM

3 BAL P/S

2 F.0. DR P/5
F.O0.D. W P/S
POT WATER CTR
SEWAGE DB /8
SEWAGE DR P/
SEW SAMPLE P/
DIRTY L.O. /8
L.G. W PORT
L.O. WP/S
CREW

DECK CARGO

CARGO DESC.

CREW

DECK CARGO

DEADWEIGHT

LICGHTSHIP
TOTALS

KMT i?.
K3 is.

F&Scorr

KGocorr is.
GHMcorr 4.
GHreqd 4 .

MARGIN

NOTES -

C

FROM HYDROSTATICS FOR AROVE

99
0z
.71
73
26
a5
.01

(1
(2
(3
(4)
(5)

29

.
o
—

OO oo OO
OO OO

FrT

F§

145.
355.

56 .
79.

T R

679 .

679 .

WEIGHT

.00
.00
.00
.00
i
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.50
.00

iMoo o oo oo oo

[RN
as}

SUMMARY
WEIGHT

2.50
185.00
187 .50
765 .42
952 .62

VCG V-MOMENT
9.03 0.
3.61 0.
9.00 0.

11.50 0.
3.57 0.
3.43 0.
4.31 0.
8.81 0.
8.8i1 0.
8.81 0.

19.60 49 .

18.00 3330.

VCG U-MOMENT

19.60 49.
18.00 3330.

ig.o2 3379.
14.28 10926.

is%.02 14305,

DISPLACEMENT :
DRAFT B LCF

VCG MEASURED FROM BASELINE IN FEET
LCG MEASURED FROM AMIDSHIP IN FEET (&" FWD OF FR.

WEIGHT MEAGUREMENTS IN TONS OF 2240.00 POUNDS
CLENGTH BETWEEN PERPENDICULARS 474,00 FEET '

9.

76

NG. 47)

CREW EFFECTS, STORES & BPARE PARTS INCLUDED IN LIGHTSHIP



DATEO4/12/84

179767 X 367

X 1

5

RV

SCHULLER & ALLAN,

"GYRE"

TEXAS A & M UNIVERSITY, GalL

ING.

PAGE 37

FILE 2042

COND—-4AL460.0 LT DECK CARGO 49.00’ ABOVE BASELINE, NO EELOW DK TONNAGE )

ITEM

3 BalL P/S

2 F.0. DR P/S
F.O0D. W P/8
POT WATER CTR
SEWAGE DR /5
SEWAGE DR P/
SEW SAMPLE P/
DIRTY L.0. /8
L.O. W PORT
L.O. W-P/S
CREW

DECK CARGO

CARGO DESC.

CREW

DECK CARGO

DEADWEIGHT

LIGHTSHIP
TOTALS

KT 2
K i
. FSecorr
KGocorr i
GHcorr
GHreqd
MARGIN

5

L]

C

PCT

frea R o B ~n I oo Y an i o R e B 0
oo oo o

F/T

FS

145,
355,
4.
56.
79.
37.

=R

679.

677 .

WELGHT

SO OO OO OO

[N
o

SUMMARY

.00
.a0
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.60
.00
.50
.00

WEIGHT

ped

2.50
i60.
162.
76%.
9R7.

00
50
L2
&2

FROM HYDROSTATICS FOR

.05

5.4

.73
.84
.24
.19

.02

NOTES: (1)

(2)
(3
(4)
(5

A
N

VeG

9.

WG oD G Ol

03
Hi

.00
.50
.57
.43
.31
.81
.81
.81
.60
.00

VG

i9.
19
i9.
i4.
i5.

ABOVE

6HG

.00

013
28

14

DI

VCG MEASURED FROM RASELINE '
LCG MEASURED FROM AMIDSHIP IN FEET (6" FWD OF FR.

WELGHT MEASUREMENTS IN TONS OF 2240.00 POUNDS
LENGTH BETWEEN PERPENDICULARS 171.00 FEET

V-MOMENT

OSSO oo o

E.Y
~G

3040 .

V-MOMEMT

49 .
3040 .
3089 .

10926.
140415,

SPLACEMENT :

DRAFT @ LCF

IN FEET

9

.58

ND. 4%7)

CREW EFFECTS, STORES & SPARE PARTS INCLUDED IN LIGHTSHIP



DAETEWA/12/84

SCHLUIL.

L797-6" X 367 X 157 R/V "GYRE™®

LER & ALLAN, IRC. PAGE 3¢

TEXAS A

COND-4B(140.0 LT DECK CARGO 20.00° ARDVE

ITEM

3 AL P/S

2 F.0. D P/8
F.0.D. W P/S
POT WATER CTR
SEWAGE DB /8
SEWAGE DE P/
BEW SAMPLE P/
DIRTY L.O. /5
L.O. W PORT
L.O. W P/S
CREW

DECK CARGO

CARGO DESC.

CREW
DECK CARGO
DEADWEIGHT

LIGHTSHIP
TOTAHLS

KT 20
KG is

FGocorpe
KGocorr 1%
zMcorr 4
GMreqd 4

MARGIN
NOTES :

P

[ove I oo Y Y oo B e B oo B e B ors B e I o

CT F8

145.
35%5.
4.
56.
79.
37.
i.

DL ORI DO

0.
i.
i

CF/T F&

WEIGHT

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.50
.00

o 38 % B e B oo B e Y e B o T wn B e B e B o B

[
-

SUMMARY
WEIGHT

2.50
i40.00
142.50
765 .12
P07. 62

& M OUNMIVERSITY, Gal FILE 2042

BASELINE, NO BELOW DK TONNAGE)

VCG V=-MOMENT

.03
.61
.00
.50
.57
.43
.34
.81
.81
.81
=11 .
.00 2800.

=

[N B s s B e s R v s . S SO BERCHIV, TE NIRC
CcCoOoOO oo oo S

i

2
~3

53]

VCE UV-MOMEMT

19.60 49 .
20.00 2800 .
i9.99 2849 .
14.28 10926 .
i5.48 1377%.

FROM HYDROSTATICS FOR ARDVE DISPLACEMENT :

.12
.18
.75
.23
.19
47

.02

(1)
(2
(3

(4)
(%)

DRAFT & LCF ?.44

VLG MEASURED FROM EBASELINE IN FEET

LEG MEASURED FROM AMIDSHIP IN FEET (&" FWD OF FR.
WETGHT MEASUREMENTS IN TONS OF 2240.00 POUNDS
LENGTH RBETWEEN PERPENDICULARS 471.00 FEET

CREW EFFECTS, STORES & SPARE PARTS INCLUDED IN LIGHTSHIP

NO. 47



DATEDA/12/784

L7297 ~6" X 367

X485 R/V MGYRE™

SCHULLER & AlLLAN,

INC.

TEXAS A & M UNIVERSITY, GaAL

PAGE 39

FILE 2042

COND-4C(340.0 LT DECK CARGO 22.00° AROVE BASELINE, NO BELOW DK TONNAGE)

ITEM

3 BAL P/S

2 F.O. DB P/S
F.O.D. W P/8
POT WATER CTR
SEWAGE DB /S
SEWAGE DE P/
SEW SAMPLE P/
DIRTY L.O. /S
L.0. W PORT
L:O. W P/S
CREW
DECK CARGD

CARGO DESC.

CREW

DECK CARGO

DEADUWEIGHT

LIGHTSHIP
TOTALS

KMT 20 .

KG iy
FScorr

KGcorr i16.
GHicorr 4.
GHreqd 4

MARGIN

NOTES «

C

P

-

OO OO

CT F8
f 145 .
] 355.
0 4
] 56.
0 79.
o 37.
0 i.
.0 0.
] 1.
0 i.

7T s

YA
679 .

WETGHT

CcCoCaoSooOL oo oo

[y
[ors

SUMMARY

.00
00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.50
.00

WEIGHT

el

2.50
110.
2.
76%.
877.

g0
50
12
&2

VeG

VOO DNLF GO

s
~G

el

X
I

.03
.61
.00
.50
.57
A3
.34
.81
.81
.81
.60

6o

VCG

19
22
21 .
14

is.

FROM HYDROSTATICS FOR AROVE

28
.26
.77
04
24
is

.09

(1)
(2)
(3)
{4)
(5>

\

60

.00

95
28

26

V--MOMENT

Qoo oCoO oo

k-5
0

2420 .

V-MOMENT
49 .

2420.
2469..
i0926.
13395.

DISPLACEMENT :

DRAFT & LCF

VCG MEASURED FROM BASELINE IN FEET
LCG HEASURED FROM AMIDSHIP IN FEET (6" FWD OF FR.

WEIGHT MEASBUREMENTS IN TONS OF

2240.00 POUNDS

LENGTH BETWEEN PERPENDICULARS 174.00 FEET :
CREW EFFECTS, STORES & SPARE PARTS INCLUDED IN LIGHTSHIP

9.

[

23

NO. 47)



DATEG4/L2/84 SCHULLER & ALLAN, INC. PAGE 4o
1797 -6" X 367 X 157 R/V "GYRE" TEXAS & & M UNIVERGITY, GAL FILE 2042

COND-4p(8% .00 LT DECK CARGO 26.00°

SO OO

CT FS WETIGHT
] 145, 0.00
0 355. 0.00
] 4. 0.00
] 56. 0.00
] 79. 6.00

.0 37. 0.00
0 i. 6.00

.0 0. 0.00
0 i. 6.00
.0 i. 0.00

2.50
85.00
SUMMARY
/T FS WEIGHT
2.50
-8%.00
679 . 87 .54
765 .42

b679. 8%2.862

VCG

9.03
.61
.00
.50
.57
.43
.31
.84
.84
.81
19.610
26 .00

tesiazlca QRN 240 SN B B I 44

VCG

19.60
26.00
25.82
14.28
19. 46

FROM HYDROSTATICS FOR AROVE DI

ITEM P
3 EBal P/S
2 F.0. b P/S
F.0.D. W F/5
POT WATER CTR
SEWAGE DR /8
SEWAGE DR P/
SEW SAMPLE P/
DIRTY L.O. /5
L.G. W PORT
L.0. W P/S
CREW
DECK CARGO
CARGDO DESGC. CF
CREW
DECK CARGO
DEADWEIGHT
LIGHTSHIP
TOTALS
KHT 20. 4%
KG 1%.46
FScorr .80
KGcorr 16.26
GCHcorr 4.19
GHreqgd 4.43
MARGIN .06
NOTES: (1)
2)
(%)
(4
(5)

ABOVE BASBELINE, NO BELOW DK TONNAGE)

V-MOMEMNT

Y DO O oOeS oS

V-MOMENT

49 .
2240
2259,

10926
13165,

SPLACEMENT :

DRAFT & LCF ¢.05

VCG MEASURED FROM BASELINE IN FEET
LEG MEASURED FROM AMIDSHIP
WEIGHT MEASBUREMENTS IN TONS OF 2240.00 POUNDS

LENGTH BETWEEN PERPENDICULARS 4174.00 FEET

CREW EFFECTS, STORES & SPARE PARTS INCLUDED IN LIGHTSHIP

IN FEET (6" FUD OF FR. NO. 47)



DATIE 04712784 SCHULLER & ALLAN, INC. PAGE 41

1797-6" X 36 X 157 R/V "GYRE"™ TEXAS A & M UNIVERSITY, GAL FILE 2042

COND-4E(70.00 LT DECK CARGO 30.007 AROVE BASELINE, NO BELOW DK TONNAGE)

ITEM PCT F& WEIGHT veG V-HMOMENT

3 LAl P/S 0.0 145, 6.00 .03 0.
2 F.0. DR P/S 6.0 355. 0.00 3.61 0.
F.0.D. W P/S 0.0 4. 6.00 F.00 0.
POT WATER CTR 0.0 56. .00 i1.50 0.
SLEWACGE DR /8 6.0 79. 0.00 3.57 0.
SEWAGE DB P/ 0.0 37. 0.00 3.43 0.
SEW SAMPLE P/ 0.0 1. 6.00 4.314 0.
DIRTY L.0O. /8 6.0 0. 0.00 8.81 0.
L.O. W PORT 6.0 i. 0.00 8.81 0.
L.O. WPr/S G.0 1. 0.00 8.84 0.
CREW _ 2.50 19.60 49 .
DECK CARGO 70.00 30.00 2500.

SUMMARY

CARGO DESC. CF/T FS WEIGHT VCG V-MOMEMT
CREW 2.50 19.60 49 .
DECK CARGO 70.00 30.00 2100.
DEADWETIGHT 679 . 72.50 29 .64 2149 .
LIGHTSHIP 76% .12 14.28 10926

TOTALS 679 . 837 .62 1% .64 13075,

FROM HYDROSTATICS FOR AROVE DISPLACEMENT :

KMT 20 .%8

KG 1%9.64

FScorr .81 DRAFT B LCF 8.94
KGocore 16.42

GMcornr 4.46

GHreqd 4. 43

FIARGIN .03

NOTES: (1) VCG MEASBURED FROM RASELINE IN FEET
(2) LCG MEASURED FROM AMIDSHIP IN FEET (&" FWD OF FR. NO. 47)
(3) WELIGHT MEASUREMENTS IN TONS OF 2240.00 POUNDS
(4) LENGTH BETWEEN PERPENDICULARS 174.00 FEET
(5) CREW EFFECTS, STORES & SPARE PARTS INCLUDED IN LIGHTSHIP



DATEG4/12/784 SBCHULLER & allLAN, INC. PaGE 42

1797-6" X 367 X 1%’ R/V "GYRE® TEXAS A & ¢ UNIVERSITY, Gal FILE 2042

COND=-47(50 LT DK CARGO AT 3.00' AROVE AFT DECK HOUSE, NO RELOW DK TONNAGE)

ITEM PCT FS WETIGHT Vee VU-MOMENT

3 BAL P/S 0.0 145. 0.00 9.03 0.
2 F.0. DB P/§ 0.0 355. 6.00 3.61 0.
F.0.D. W P/8 0.0 4. G6.00 .00 0.
POT WATER CTR 6.0 56. 0.00 11.%0 0.
SEWAGE DR /85 0.0 79. 0.00 3.57 0.
SEWAGE DR P/ 6.0 37. .00 3.43 u.
SEW SAMPLE P/ 0.0 1. 0d.00 4.31 0.
DIRTY L.O. /S 6.0 0. 0.00 8.81 0.
L.O. W PORT 6.0 i. 6.00 8.81 0.
L.O. WP/S 0.0 i. 0.00 8.81 0.
CREW 2.50 19.60 49 .
DECK CARGO S0.00 34.00 1700.

SUMMARY

CARGO DESC. CF/T F& WETGHT - VeG V=-MOMENT
CREW 2.50 19.60 49 .

DECK CARGO 50.00 34.00 i700.

DEADWEIGHT 679 5a2.50 33.34 1749,

LIGHTSHIP - 765 .12 i4.28 10926 .

TOTALS 679, 8i7 .62 19.50 12675,

FROM HYDROSTATICS FOR ARODVE DISPLACEMENT :

KMT 20.73
K i5.50
FScorr .83 DRAFT & LCF 8.80

KGcore 16 .33
EMcorr 4. 49
GMreqgd 4.15%
MARGIN .25

NOTES: (1) VLG MEASURED FROM RASELINE IN FEET
(2) LCG MEASURED FROM AMIDSHIP IN FEET (6" FWD 0OF FR. ND. 4%)
(3) WEIGHT MEASUREMENTS IN TONS OF 2240.00 POUNDS
(4) LENGTH RETWEEN PERPENDICULARS 1741.00 FEET
(%) CREW EFFECTS, STORES & SPARE PARTS INCLUDED IN LIGHTSHIW






